HOUSE BILL NO. 717
INTRODUCED BY GRINDE, DEVLIN, WEEDING, ABRAMS, MAZUREK,
DRISCOLL, GUTHRIE, SPAETH, MERCER, GOOD, WILLIAMS, COBB,
SWYSGOOD, JENKINS, CAMPBELL, YELLOWTAIL, SIMPKINS,
IVERSON, DEMARS, SCHYE, GILBERT, PATTERSON,
HANNAH, BACHINI, PECK, MARKS
FEBRUARY 15, 1989
FEBRUARY 16, 1989

5 6, Ch. 454, L. 1987, the inclusion of sec. 1, Ch. 454, L.
6 1987, terminates July 1, 1988.) u
7 NEW SECTION. Section 4. codification instruction.
8 (Section 1) is intended to be codified as an integral part
9 of Title 17, chapter 5, part 15, and the provisions of Title
10 17, chapter 5, part 15, apply to [section 1].
11 NEW SECTION. Section 5. Extension of authority. Any
12 existing authority to make rules on the subject of the
13 provisions of (this act} is extended to the provisions of
14 [this act).
15 NEW SECTION. Section 6. Effective date. [This act] is
16 effective on passage and approval.
-End-
-5-
SIHATI S!AHDIIG COKMI!!EE REPORT
April 14, 1989
MR. PRESIDENTz
We, your committee on Finance and Claims, having had under
consideration HB 717 (third reading copy-- blue), respectfully
report that HB 717 be amended and as so amended be concurred ina
Sponsorz Grinde (Devlin)
1. Title, lines 4 and 5.
Strikez "GENERALLY" on line 4 through "1983l" on line 5
2. Title, line 6.
Following, "PROJECTSl"
Strikez "STATUTORILY" on line 6 through "INVESTMENTSl" on line 8
3. Title, line 8.
Strike1 "SECTIONS"
Insert1 "SECTION"
Strikez "AND 17-7-502"
4. Page 1, lines 12 through 17.
Strike1 strike section 1 in its entirety
Renumberz subsequent section
5. Page 3, line 13 through page 5, line 10.
Strike, sections 3 and 4 in their entirety
Renumber1 subsequent sections
A8D AS AHIMDBD BB COBCURRBD IB
SENATE
HB711
Slst Legislature HB 0717/02
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
ll
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
2l
22
23
24
25
HOUSE BILL NO. 717
INTRODUCED BY GRINDE, DEVLIN, WEEDING, ABRAMS, MAZUREK,
DRISCOLL, GUTHRIE, SPAETH, MERCER, GOOD, WILLIAMS, COBB,
SWYSGOOD, JENKINS, CAMPBELL, YELLOWTAIL, SIMPKINS,
IVERSON, DEMARS, SCHYE, GILBERT, PATTERSON,
HANNAH, BACHINI, PECK, MARKS
A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT SENERAbb¥-RBVfSfNS--'PHE
H8N'PANA--EESN8Mf€-BEVEbSPMEN'P-BSNB-AE'P-SP-r983~ REVISING THE